## HUMBOLDT STATE UNIVERSITY Academic Senate

## RESOLUTION ON RECEIPT OF SABBATICAL LEAVE REPORT (#14-99/00-EX)

- WHEREAS, It would facilitate the sabbatical leave process if the submission of candidates' reports from past sabbatical leaves could be quickly and easily verified; therefore, be it
- RESOLVED: That the Academic Senate of Humboldt State University recommend that a copy of the President's acknowledgement of receipt of the Sabbatical Leave Report be forwarded to the Office of Faculty Personnel Services, and that said office maintain an archive of said acknowledgements; and be it further
- RESOLVED: That the Academic Senate of Humboldt State University recommend that this resolution become effective immediately.

Academic Senate:	Passed 02/29/00
President McCrone:	Approved 3/27/00